
 

 

 
To: Members of the County Council Date: 

 
13 November 2019 
 

 Direct Dial: 
 

01824 712589 

 e-mail: democratic@denbighshire.gov.uk 

 
 
Dear Councillor 
 
You are invited to attend a special meeting of the COUNTY COUNCIL to be held at 2.00 
pm on TUESDAY, 19 NOVEMBER 2019 in THE COUNCIL CHAMBER, COUNTY HALL, 
RUTHIN LL15 1YN. 
 
Yours sincerely  
 
 
G Williams 
Head of Legal, HR and Democratic Services 
 
 
AGENDA 
 
PART 1 - THE PRESS AND PUBLIC ARE INVITED TO ATTEND THIS PART OF 
THE MEETING 
 
1 APOLOGIES   

 

2 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST   

 Members to declare any personal or prejudicial interests in any business 
identified to be considered at this meeting. 

 

PART 2 - CONFIDENTIAL ITEMS 

 EXCLUSION OF PRESS AND PUBLIC 
 
It is recommended in accordance with Section 100A (4) of the Local 
Government Act, 1972, that the Press and Public be excluded from the 
meeting during consideration of the following item of business because it is 
likely that exempt information as defined in Paragraphs 12 and 14 of Part 4 of 
Schedule 12A of the Act would be disclosed. 
 
 
 

 

Public Document Pack



 

3 APPOINTMENT OF THE HEAD OF FINANCE AND PROPERTY  (Pages 3 - 
22) 

 To interview candidates and consider making an appointment for the post of 
Head of Finance and Property. The number of candidates will be determined 
by a special appointments panel. 

 

 
MEMBERSHIP 
 
Councillors 
 
Councillor Meirick Lloyd Davies (Chair) 
 

Councillor Alan James (Vice-Chair) 

Mabon ap Gwynfor 
Brian Blakeley 
Joan Butterfield 
Jeanette Chamberlain-Jones 
Ellie Chard 
Ann Davies 
Gareth Davies 
Hugh Evans 
Peter Evans 
Bobby Feeley 
Rachel Flynn 
Tony Flynn 
Huw Hilditch-Roberts 
Martyn Holland 
Hugh Irving 
Brian Jones 
Huw Jones 
Pat Jones 
Tina Jones 
Gwyneth Kensler 
Geraint Lloyd-Williams 
Richard Mainon 
Christine Marston 
 

Barry Mellor 
Melvyn Mile 
Bob Murray 
Merfyn Parry 
Paul Penlington 
Pete Prendergast 
Arwel Roberts 
Anton Sampson 
Peter Scott 
Glenn Swingler 
Andrew Thomas 
Rhys Thomas 
Tony Thomas 
Julian Thompson-Hill 
Graham Timms 
Joe Welch 
Cheryl Williams 
David Williams 
Eryl Williams 
Huw Williams 
Emrys Wynne 
Mark Young 
 

 
COPIES TO: 
 
 
Press and Libraries 
Town and Community Councils 



 
1 
 

 
  

 

 
Appointment of  
 

Head of Service  
Finance and Property 
 
 
Vacancy Information for Candidates 

w
w

w
.d

en
bi

gh
sh

ire
.g

ov
.u

k/
jo

bs
  

 Page 3

Agenda Item 3

http://www.denbighshire.gov.uk/jobs
http://www.denbighshire.gov.uk/jobs


  

Denbighshire County Council – Appointment of Head of Service – Finance and Property 
 

Letter from the Leader 

 
Dear Applicant, 
 
Welcome and thank you for your interest in this unique opportunity within 
Denbighshire County Council.   
    
Denbighshire County Council is well established as a high performing council and 
has clear direction, clarity of purpose and a strong vision of being an excellent 
Council closer to the communities, and there is a healthy culture of support, 
challenge and transparency of decision making. 
 

We are looking for a candidate who will embrace the challenge of delivering an ambitious Corporate Plan 
whilst managing the continual reduction in central funding and who will actively lead the delivery of 
priorities that will have a significant impact for our residents and local businesses.  
 
We are very proud of our Member and Officer relationships and both members and staff are fully 
committed and determined to work hard together to assist and support the appointed candidate through 
the exciting and demanding times ahead.  
 
 
 
Councillor Hugh H. Evans, OBE 
Leader  
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Page 4



  

Denbighshire County Council – Appointment of Head of Service – Finance and Property 
 

Letter from Chief Executive, Judith Greenhalgh 

Dear Applicant,                                                                                                                                   

Minutes of the meeting


 

CYNGOR SIR 
 
Cofnodion cyfarfod o’r Cyngor Sir a gynhaliwyd yn Siambr y Cyngor, Neuadd y Sir, 
Rhuthun LL15 1YN, Dydd Mawrth, 19 Tachwedd 2019 am 2.00 pm. 
 

YN BRESENNOL 
 
Y Cynghorwyr Brian Blakeley, Joan Butterfield, Ellie Chard, Ann Davies, Gareth Davies, 
Meirick Davies (Cadeirydd), Peter Arnold Evans, Hugh Evans, Bobby Feeley, 
Huw Hilditch-Roberts, Martyn Holland, Hugh Irving, Alan James (Is-Gadeirydd), 
Brian Jones, Pat Jones, Gwyneth Kensler, Richard Mainon, Barry Mellor, Bob Murray, 
Arwel Roberts, Anton Sampson, Peter Scott, Andrew Thomas, Tony Thomas, 
Julian Thompson-Hill, Graham Timms, Joe Welch, Cheryl Williams a/ac Emrys Wynne 
 

HEFYD YN BRESENNOL 

 
Prif Weithredwr (JG), Pennaeth y Gyfraith, AD a Gwasanaethau Democrataidd (GW), 
Rheolwr Adnoddau Dynol Strategol (CR), a Gweinyddwr Pwyllgor (SLW) 
 

 
1 YMDDIHEURIADAU  

 
Derbyniwyd ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb oddi wrth y Cynghorwr(wyr) 
Mabon ap Gwynfor, Jeanette Chamberlain-Jones, Rachel Flynn, Tony Flynn, 
Huw Jones, Tina Jones, Geraint Lloyd-Williams, Christine Marston, Merfyn Parry, 
Pete Prendergast, Glenn Swingler, Rhys Thomas, David Williams a/ac 
Eryl Williams 
 

2 DATGAN CYSYLLTIAD  
 
Datganodd y Cynghorydd Joe Welch gysylltiad personol yn eitem 3 ar y rhaglen 
oherwydd ei fod yn aelod o'r un clwb rhedeg â’r ymgeisydd. 
 

3 PENODI PENNAETH GWASANAETH CYLLID AC EIDDO  
 
Bu i ymgynghorydd recriwtio’r Cyngor adrodd ar y broses recriwtio a gynhaliwyd, a 
arweiniodd at nifer o geisiadau a rhestr fer o ymgeiswyr ar gyfer y broses asesu. 
Cynghorwyd Aelodau bod Panel Penodiadau Arbennig o gynghorwyr wedi nodi un 
ymgeisydd gyda’r potensial i gael ei benodi, ac fe'i gwahoddwyd i fynychu cyfarfod 
y Cyngor heddiw.   
 
Rhoddodd yr ymgeisydd gyflwyniad i’r Cyngor ac ymateb i gyfres o gwestiynau gan 
yr aelodau.  
 
Wedi i’r ymgeisydd adael y Siambr, trafododd yr aelodau ei gyflwyniad, ymatebion 
i’r cwestiynau a’i berfformiad yn ystod y broses asesu.  
 
PENDERFYNWYD – penodi Steve Gadd i swydd y Pennaeth Cyllid ac Eiddo. 
 


